2026 CALENDAR YEAR
SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS
of the
GRANT COUNTY EXCISE BOARD/ GRANT COUNTY EQUALIZATION BOARD

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma State Statues, NOTICE is hereby given
that the Grant County Excise/Equalization Board will hold regularly scheduled meetings during
the Calendar year of 2026, at the Grant County Courthouse convening at 8:30 a.m. according
to the following schedule:

Wednesday January, 7, 2026
Thursday February 5, 2026

Thursday March 5, 2026 (April 1% thru May 315t is the Equalization Protest Period)

Wednesday April 8, 2026 (UNLESS EXTENDED)

Wednesday May 6, 2026

Monday June 8, 2026

Tuesday June 30, 2026 (End of Fiscal Year Meeting)

Wednesday July 8, 2026

Wednesday August 5, 2026

Tuesday September 8, 2026

Wednesday October 7, 2026

Thursday November 5, 2026

Monday December 7, 2026

Equalization Sessions may be called as needed, the first Monday in April 2026 and ending no
later than the first Monday in June 2026.

Filed on this 6th day of November, 2025 in the Grant County Clerk’s Office located at 112 E.

Guthrie Street, Room 102, Medford, OK 73759 by Rachelle D. McCaleb, Grant County Clerk —
Secretary to Grant County Excise Board and Grant County Equalization Board.
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Rachelle D. McCaIeb, Grant County Clerk éttest




